ANGOLA



Charge Description	Charge Code	Container Type	Curr.	Fee	Unit of Measure	Remarks & Notes	Tariff Entry RULO (L)	Effective Date	Expiry Date
EXPORTS									
SEAL FEE (AD-HOC PER CONTAINER)	SEC	ALL	USD	25	TEU			1-Dec-21	Until Further Notice
BL ISSUANCE FEE	XCX	ALL	USD	100	Bill of Lading			1-Dec-21	31-Jan-25
MANIFEST CORRECTION	XHR	ALL	USD	100	Bill of Lading	Applicable on 2nd correction before vessel sailing and any corrections after vessel sailing		1-Apr-23	31-Jan-25
INVOICE CANCELLATION FEE	IAO	ALL	USD	10	Per Invoice			1-Sep-24	Until Further Notice
BL ISSUANCE FEE (DOCUMENT FEE)	MTD	ALL	USD	100	Bill of Lading	XCX code replaced with MTD		1-Feb-25	Until Further Notice
MANIFEST CORRECTION	MAF	ALL	USD	100	Bill of Lading	Applicable on 2nd correction before vessel sailing and any corrections after vessel sailing. XHR code replaced with MAF		1-Feb-25	Until Further Notice

Charge Description	Charge Code	Container Type	Curr.	Fee	Unit of Measure	Remarks & Notes	Tariff Entry RULO (L)	Effective Date	Expiry Date
IMPORTS									
DELIVERY ORDER (Legislation per BL)	XFD	ALL	USD	150	Bill of Lading			1-Dec-21	31-Jan-25
DELIVERY ORDER (Delivery Note Fee per container)	XAO	ALL	USD	40	Per Container			1-Dec-21	31-Jan-25
ADMINISTRATION FEE - DESTINATION	XNG	ALL	USD	25	Per TEU	EXEMPTION FEE		1-Dec-21	31-Jan-25
ADMINISTRATION FEE - DESTINATION	XNG	Dry	USD	50	Per TEU	EXEMPTION FEE		1-Dec-21	31-Jan-25
ADMINISTRATION FEE - DESTINATION	XNG	Special	USD	100	Per TEU	EXEMPTION FEE		1-Dec-21	31-Jan-25
MANIFEST CORRECTION	XHR	ALL	USD	150	Bill of Lading	Customs Penalty after rmanifest submission is approx USD 950		1-Dec-21	31-Jan-25
INVOICE CANCELLATION FEE	IAD	ALL	USD	10	Per Invoice			1-Jan-25	Until Further Notice
DELIVERY ORDER / DESTINATION DOC (Legislation per BL)	DDF	ALL	USD	150	Bill of Lading	XFD code replaced with DDF		1-Feb-25	Until Further Notice
DELIVERY ORDER (Delivery Note Fee per container)	PDO	ALL	USD	40	Per Container	XAO code replaced with PDO		1-Feb-25	Until Further Notice
ADMINISTRATION FEE - DESTINATION	ADD	Dry	USD	25	Per TEU	EXEMPTION FEE, XNG code replaced with ADD		1-Feb-25	Until Further Notice
ADMINISTRATION FEE - DESTINATION	ADD	Special	USD	100	Per Container	EXEMPTION FEE, XNG code replaced with ADD		1-Feb-25	Until Further Notice
ADMINISTRATION FEE - DESTINATION	ADD	Reefer	USD	100	Per TEU	EXEMPTION FEE, XNG code replaced with ADD		1-Feb-25	Until Further Notice
MANIFEST CORRECTION	MFD	ALL	USD	150	Bill of Lading	Customs Penalty after rmanifest submission is approx USD 950, XHR code replaced with MFD		1-Feb-25	Until Further Notice

Charge Description	Charge Code	Container Type	Curr.	Fee	Unit of Measure	Remarks & Notes	Tariff Entry RULO (L)	Effective Date	Expiry Date	
CONTAINER DEPOSITS										
Container Deposit	CBD	20' Dry	USD	1,000	Container	Within Country		1-Oct-21	Until Further Notice	
Container Deposit	CBD	40' Dry	USD	2,000	Container	Within Country		1-Oct-21	Until Further Notice	
Container Deposit	CBD	20'Special	USD	2,000	Container	Within Country		1-Oct-21	Until Further Notice	
Container Deposit	CBD	40'Special	USD	3,500	Container	Within Country		1-Oct-21	Until Further Notice	
Container Deposit	CBD	20'Reefer	USD	5,000	Container	Within Country		1-Oct-21	Until Further Notice	
Container Deposit	CBD	40'Reefer	USD	7,500	Container	Within Country		1-Oct-21	Until Further Notice	
Container Deposit	CBD	20'Dry	USD	2,000	Container	Outside Country		1-Oct-21	Until Further Notice	
Container Deposit	CBD	40'Dry	USD	4,000	Container	Outside Country		1-Oct-21	Until Further Notice	
Container Deposit	CBD	20'Special	USD	4,000	Container	Outside Country		1-Oct-21	Until Further Notice	
Container Deposit	CBD	40'Special	USD	7,000	Container	Outside Country		1-Oct-21	Until Further Notice	
Container Deposit	CBD	20'Reefer	USD	10,000	Container	Outside Country		1-Oct-21	Until Further Notice	
Container Deposit	CBD	40'Reefer	USD	15,000	Container	Outside Country		1-Oct-21	Until Further Notice	